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May 23, 2022 
 
 
Jeremy Ortiz 
Archis Architects, LLC 
4700 Lincoln Rd.  
Albuquerque, NM 87109 
 
 
Re: Courtyard Apartments, 6001 Topke Pl. NE 

Request for Certificate of Occupancy 
Transportation Development Final Inspection 

 Engineer’s Stamp dated 8-21-2020 (F18-D010) 
 Certification dated 5-19-22 
 
Dear Mr. Ortiz,  
 
Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 05-19-22, Transportation 
Development has no objection to the issuance of a Permanent Certificate of Occupancy.  This 
letter serves as a “green tag” from Transportation Development for a Permanent Certificate of 
Occupancy to be issued by the Building and Safety Division.  
 
If you have any questions, please contact Jeanne Wolfenbarger at (505) 924-3991. 
 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
 
Jeanne Wolfenbarger, P.E. 
Traffic Engineer, Planning Dept. 
Development Review Services 
 
 
 
 
\xxx via: email 
C: CO Clerk, File 
 
 
 



City of Albuquerque 
Planning Department 

Development & Building Services Division 

DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET 

Project Title: _________________________Building Permit #__________Hydrology File #________ 
DRB#________________________________________EPC#__________________________________ 
Legal Description: _______________________________ City Address OR Parcel__________________ 

Applicant/Agent: _______________________________ Contact: ______________________________ 
Address: ______________________________________      Phone: _____________________________ 
Email: ________________________________________ 

Applicant/Owner: _______________________________ Contact: _____________________________ 
Address: ______________________________________      Phone: _____________________________ 
Email: ________________________________________ 

TYPE OF DEVELOPMENT: ___PLAT (#of lots) __RESIDENCE __DRB SITE ___ ADMIN SITE: ____ 
RE-SUBMITTAL: _____YES _____ NO 

DEPARTMENT:  _____TRANSPORTATION _____ HYDROLOGY/DRAINAGE 
Check all that apply: 

TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: TYPE OF APPROVAL/ACCEPTANCE SOUGHT: 
___ENGINEER/ARCHITECT CERTIFICATION  ___BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL 
___PAD CERTIFICATION ___CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY 
___CONCEPTUAL G&D PLAN  ___CONCEPTUAL TCL DRB APPROVAL 
___GRADING PLAN ___PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL 
___DRAINAGE REPORT ___SITE PLAN FOR SUB’D APPROVAL 
___DRAINAGE MASTER PLAN  ___SITE PLAN FOR BLDG PERMIT APPROVAL 
___FLOOD PLAN DEVELOPMENT PERMIT APP.  ___FINAL PLAT APPROVAL 
___ELEVATION CERTIFICATE  ___SIA/RELEASE OF FINANCIAL GUARANTEE 
___CLOMR/LOMR ___FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL 
___TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL)  ___GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL 
      ADMINISTRATIVE  ___SO-19 APPROVAL 
___TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT FOR DRB  ___PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL 
     APPROVAL  ___GRADING PAD CERTIFICATION 
___TRAFFIC IMPACT STUDY (TIS) ___WORK ORDER APPROVAL 
___STREET LIGHT LAYOUT  ___CLOMR/LOMR 
___OTHER (SPECIFY)  ___FLOOD PLAN DEVELOPMENT PERMIT 
___PRE-DESIGN MEETING? ___OTHER (SPECIFY)_______________________ 

DATE SUBMITTED: _______________________________ 

Courtyard Apartments BP-2020-38331

A portion of Lot 4, Lusk Corporation Development 6001 Topke Place, Albuquerque NM 87109

Archis Architects Jeremy Ortiz
4700 Lincoln Rd NE, Suite 102D 505-998-7717

Jeremy@archisdesign.net

CSC Arbors Realty, LLC Brandon Cooper

1280 S. Ute Street Suite 10. Aspen CO 81611 970-379-3398

brandon@cooperstereetcapital.com

05-19-2022
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Cloud+
Accessible parking Shifted to the east 1 spot

Archisdesign.net
Architect

Archisdesign.net
Cloud+
Sidewalk Ramp shifted to the east to match new clear aisle location

Archisdesign.net
Architect

Archisdesign.net
Cloud+
ADA Signage mounted on Building, not pole

Archisdesign.net
Architect

Archisdesign.net
Cloud+
Fence for CU's no longer necessary as CU's are on the roof

Archisdesign.net
Architect

Archisdesign.net
Cloud+
sidewalk not installed; existing sidewalk to east being used
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Architect

Archisdesign.net
Single Door

Archisdesign.net
Architect

Archisdesign.net
Cloud+
Bike rack moved to East end

Archisdesign.net
Architect

Archisdesign.net
Cloud+
Not Installed
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Arrow
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Architect
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Cloud+
Fence for CU's no longer necessary as CU's are on the roof 
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Traffic Certification 
ΛRCHIS Architects, LLC 

4700 Lincoln Rd 
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87109 

(505) 948-8908 
May 19, 2022 
 
Re: Traffic circulation layout substantial compliance BP-2020-38331 
 
I, Jeremy Ortiz, NMRA 5695, of the firm Archis Architects, LLC, hereby certify that this project is in 
substantial compliance with and in accordance with the design intent of the approved traffic circulation 
layout plan with approved stamp date of 09/24/20. I further certify that a representative of the firm visited 
the project site on 05/19/22 and have determined by visual inspection that the survey data provided is 
representative of actual site conditions and is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. This 
certification is submitted in support of a request for certificate of occupancy. 
 
Exceptions: 

1. Bicycle rack installed is not product specified on plan, however the installed bicycle rack does 
accommodate 3-bicycle capacity per plan; Not installed in location as per plan 

2. ADA Parking space not installed in location per plan; shifted to the east 1 spot; concrete walk 
slopes shifted to accommodate new ADA parking aisle 

3. West ADA parking sign mounted on building instead of pole as per plan 
4. Wheel stops not install as per plan 
5. Sidewalk on east end not installed as per plan; existing sidewalk to east being used 

 
The record information presented hereon is not necessarily complete and intended only to verify substantial 
compliance of the traffic aspects of this project. Those relying on the record document are advised to obtain 
independent verification of its accuracy before using it for any other purpose. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Jeremy Ortiz 
May 19, 2022  
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